900262969 08/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALL COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE SERVICE		05/03/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUA CENTS WATER MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	5213 East Pine Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85592878	AQUA CENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (619) 209-3076

Email: trademarks@dsmw.com

Correspondent Name: Donna O. Perdue

Address Line 1: 3043 4th Avenue

Address Line 2: Duckor Spradling Metzger & Wynne
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20678-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna O. Perdue
Signature:	/Donna O. Perdue/
Date:	08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment AQUA CENTS 598750_1#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is from ALL COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE SERVICES, a California corporation, of 5213 East Pine Avenue, Fresno, California 93727, ("Assignor") to AQUA CENTS WATER MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a business address of 5213 East Pine Avenue, Fresno, California 93727 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark which is the subject of pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Name of Mark	Serial Number
AQUA CENTS	85/592878

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest as Assignor may have in and to Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all rights in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby quitclaim, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee such right, title, and interest as Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument this 3 day of

ALL COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE SERVICES, a California corporation

By:

Jack Murray, President

State of California County of Fresno

On Way 2013, before me, Dandwords, Notary Public, personally appeared JACK MURRAY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DIANA MORALES
Commission # 1997646
Notary Public - California
Fresno County
My Comm. Expires Nov 10, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 08/07/2013